



November 13, 2024

**BSE Limited**  
**Scrip Code:** 500440

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
**Scrip Code:** HINDALCO

**Luxembourg Stock Exchange**  
**Scrip Code:** US4330641022

**Sub:** Newspaper advertisement regarding financial results of Hindalco Industries Limited (*'the Company'*) for the quarter ended September 30, 2024

**Ref:** a. Regulation 47 Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015) (*'Listing Regulations'*)  
b. ISIN: INE038A01020

---

Please find enclosed herewith copies of Newspaper advertisement relating to the audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 published on November 13, 2024 in the following newspapers:

- a) Business Standard, All India Edition in English and
- b) Navshakti, Mumbai Edition in Marathi.

The above is also available on the website of the company i.e. [www.hindalco.com](http://www.hindalco.com)

This is for your information and record.

Sincerely,

for **Hindalco Industries Limited**

**Geetika Anand**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl: a/a

**Hindalco Industries Limited**

**Registered Office:** 21<sup>st</sup> Floor, One Unity Center, Senapati Bapat Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400013, India | T: +91 22 69477000 / 69477150 | F: +91 2269477001/69477090

**W:** [www.hindalco.com](http://www.hindalco.com) | **E:** [hilinvestors@adityabirla.com](mailto:hilinvestors@adityabirla.com) | **Corporate ID No.:** L27020MH1958PLC011238

HPL ELECTRIC & POWER LIMITED							
CIN : L74899DL1992PLC048945							
Regd. Office: 1/20, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi 110 002							
Ph.: +91-11-23234411, Fax: +91-11-23232639							
E-mail: hpl@hplindia.com, Website: www.hplindia.com							
Revenue		PAT		EPS			
21%		96%		96%			
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	42,232.36	39,290.56	35,045.14	81,522.92	67,119.57	1,46,085.81
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,911.55	2,300.97	1,694.31	5,212.52	2,772.56	6,809.94
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,911.55	2,300.97	1,694.31	5,212.52	2,772.56	6,809.94
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,158.41	1,703.01	1,102.30	3,861.42	1,796.14	4,362.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	2,124.42	1,678.63	1,096.05	3,803.05	1,784.25	4,120.09
6	Equity share capital	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	76,393.34
8	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10 each)						
	1. Basic (Rs.)	3.35	2.65	1.71	5.99	2.79	6.78
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	3.35	2.65	1.71	5.99	2.79	6.78
KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	40,122.23	39,008.49	33,796.33	79,130.72	65,002.27	1,42,091.65
2	Profit before tax	2,610.58	2,256.58	1,549.67	4,867.16	2,552.63	6,446.97
3	Profit after tax	1,948.82	1,678.63	1,005.54	3,627.45	1,652.69	4,125.98
Notes :-							
1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director's at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2024. The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of these financial results, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015.							
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.hplindia.com							
3) Previous quarter/year ended figures have been regrouped/ restated wherever necessary.							
For and on behalf of the Board of HPL Electric & Power Limited							
Rishi Seth Managing Director DIN:00203469							
Place: Kundli Date: 12.11.2024							
Meters   Modular Switches   Lighting   Switchgear   Wires & Cables   Solar Solutions   Fans							

ADITYA BIRLA HINDALCO						
HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
Regd. Office: 21 <sup>st</sup> Floor, One Unity Center, Senapati Bapat Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400013.						
Tel: +91 22 694 7 7000 / 6947 7150   Fax: +91226947 7001/6947 7090						
Email: hilinvestors@adityabirla.com   CIN No.: L27020MH1958PLC011238						
Website: www.hindalco.com.						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (₹ in Crore, except otherwise stated)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from operations	58,203	57,013	54,169	1,15,216	1,07,160	2,15,962
Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	6,157	5,178	3,198	11,335	6,527	13,991
Profit/(loss) before tax	5,643	4,848	3,231	10,491	6,548	14,012
Profit/(loss) for the period	3,909	3,074	2,196	6,983	4,650	10,155
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period	4,863	5,023	1,439	9,886	5,404	12,085
Paid-up equity share capital (net of treasury shares) (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)	222	222	222	222	222	222
Other equity	1,14,954	1,10,995	99,273	1,14,954	99,273	1,05,924
Earnings Per Share						
Basic (₹)	17.59	13.84	9.88	31.43	20.93	45.71
Diluted (₹)	17.56	13.81	9.87	31.37	20.90	45.65
Notes:						
1. Revenue from operations, profit/(loss) before tax and profit/(loss) for the period on standalone basis are given below:						
(₹ in Crore, except otherwise stated)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
(a) Revenue from Operations	22,262	22,155	20,676	44,417	40,580	83,009
(b) Profit/(Loss) before Tax	2,848	2,161	1,128	5,009	2,068	4,995
(c) Profit/(Loss) for the Period	1,891	1,471	847	3,362	1,447	3,697
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website, www.hindalco.com						
By and on behalf of the Board						
Satish Pai Managing Director						
Place : Mumbai Date : November 11, 2024						
An Aditya Birla Group Company						

EXPLORE INNOVATE INVENT										
Astra Microwave Products Limited										
Regd. office: Astra Towers, Survey No: 12(Part), Opp. CII Green Building, Hitech City, Kondapur, Hyderabad, Telangana, India -500084										
Phone: +91-040-46618000, 46618001, Fax: +91-040-46618048										
Email: info@astramp.com, Website: www.astramp.com, CIN: L29309TG1991PLC013203										
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024 IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND AS) (Rs. Lacs)										
Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2024 Un-audited	30.06.2024 Un-audited	30.09.2024 Un-audited	30.09.2023 Un-audited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.09.2024 Un-audited	30.06.2024 Un-audited	30.09.2023 Un-audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited
1. Total income from operations	22883.08	15394.88	38277.96	32186.70	90425.73	22961.17	15517.78	38478.95	32384.79	90882.02
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	3267.23	720.55	3987.78	2757.11	15165.17	3264.27	747.32	4011.59	2453.27	14698.66
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and extraordinary Items)	3267.23	720.55	3987.78	2757.11	15165.17	3370.45	935.04	4305.49	3023.82	15901.34
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and extraordinary Items)	2444.92	522.90	2967.82	2055.36	11299.07	2539.23	720.43	3259.66	2328.63	12106.63
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	2541.22	502.14	3043.36	2105.47	11216.05	2639.46	699.45	3338.91	2385.92	12056.32
6. Equity Share Capital	1898.90	1898.90	1898.90	1898.90	1898.90	1898.90	1898.90	1898.90	1898.90	1898.90
7. Other Equity	0	0	0	0	94919.56	0	0	0	0	94719.88
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/-each)										
	Basic:	2.58	0.55	3.13	2.20	12.00	2.67	0.76	3.43	12.86
	Diluted:	2.58	0.55	3.13	2.20	12.00	2.67	0.76	3.43	12.86
Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended 30th Sept 2024 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024 financial results are available on the Websites of stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.astramp.com).										
The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (INDAS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.										
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors										
Sd/- S Gurunatha Reddy Managing Director DIN 00003828										
www.astramp.com										
Place: Hyderabad Date : 12.11.2024										

SCOOBEE DAY GARMENTS (INDIA) LIMITED									
(Formerly Known as Victory Paper And Boards (India) Limited)									
CIN:L27100KL1994PLC008083									
Regd. Office: 666/12, Anna Aluminium Building, Kizhakkambalam, Aluva, Ernakulam, Kerala, India - 683 562									
Web: www.scoobeedaygarments.com, E-mail: info@scoobeedaygarments.com, Tel.0484 2680701									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 IN COMPLIANCE WITH INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND AS) (Rs in Lakhs)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024		
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)		
1	Total Income from operations	677.24	725.59	984.34	1,402.83	2,145.68	4,099.13		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(191.94)	22.13	186.79	(169.81)	310.89	394.72		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	24.65	22.13	186.79	46.78	310.89	394.72		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	13.58	22.13	186.79	35.71	310.89	366.53		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	14.79	22.13	186.79	36.92	310.89	369.16		
6	Equity Share Capital	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-	-	(1,046.18)		
	As on 30.09.2024	As on 30.06.2024	As on 30.09.2023	As on 30.09.2024	As on 30.09.2023	As on 31.03.2024			
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):-								
	Basic :	0.11	0.16	1.38	0.27	2.30	2.73		
	Diluted:	0.11	0.16	1.38	0.27	2.30	2.73		
Note:-									
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and on the company's website: www.scoobeedaygarments.com									
By order of the Board Sd/- K L V NARAYANAN Managing Director DIN:01273573									
Place : Kizhakkambalam Date : 12-11-2024									

THE RAMESHWARA JUTE MILLS LIMITED							
CIN : L17119WB1935PLC046111							
Regd. Office : 9/1, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700001							
Telephone No. : 033-2262 4413 (Extn. 860)							
e-Mail : rjm.ho@rjm.co.in; Website : www.rameshwarajute.com							
Extract of statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter / six months ended on 30.09.2024 approved by the Board of Directors on 12.11.2024 (₹ in Lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 30.09.2024	Previous Three months ended 30.06.2024	Corresponding Three months ended in previous year 30.09.2023	Year to date figures for the current period ended 30.09.2024	Corresponding six months ended in the previous year 30.09.2023	Year to date figures for the previous period ended 31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations(net)	15.60	3.58	15.04	19.18	17.89	32.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(50.88)	(60.12)	(110.48)	(111.00)	161.22	(308.00)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(50.88)	(60.12)	(110.48)	(111.00)	161.22	(308.00)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(50.88)	(60.12)	(110.48)	(111.00)	161.22	(280.88)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprehensive Profit and (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	59.48	227.86	(63.06)	287.34	5.84	(34.57)
6	Equity Share Capital	26.61	26.61	26.61	26.61	26.61	26.61
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	8,126.39
8	Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised)						
	1. Basic	(19.12)	(22.59)	(14.52)	(41.71)	(60.59)	(105.57)
	2. Diluted	(19.12)	(22.59)	(14.52)	(41.71)	(60.59)	(105.57)
Notes :							
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited at www.cse-india.com and on company's website at : http://rameshwarajute.com/quarterly_results.php							
b) There are no Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.09.2024 in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules , 2015.							
For The Rameshwara Jute Mills Limited							
Sd/- R. P. Pansari (Chairman) DIN - 00869222							
Place : Kolkata Date : 12.11.2024							

FILATEX INDIA LIMITED										
Regd Office : S.No.274, Demni Road, Dadra-396 193 (UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli)										
Corporate Identification Number (CIN)- L17119DN1990PLC000091										
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Half year Ended September 30, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)										
S. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended			
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	1,04,910	1,05,434	1,10,784	2,10,344	2,17,711	4,28,590	1,05,434	1,02,584	1,10,784
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,835	4,390	3,152	6,225	5,548	15,043	4,388	4,723	3,152
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,835	4,390	3,152	6,225	5,548	15,043	4,388	4,723	3,152
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,347	3,229	2,310	4,576	4,072	11,066	3,227	3,484	2,311
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,350	3,235	2,319	4,585	4,088	10,986	3,225	3,381	2,320
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)	4,439	4,439	4,439	4,439	4,439	4,439	4,439	4,439	4,430
7	Earnings Per Share (Face									



